

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 3, 2022

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

## PALISADES CENTER TO HOST GET HIRED JOB FAIR

**WEST NYACK, N.Y. (May 2022):** In partnership with the Workforce Development Board of Rockland County and Rockland Works, Palisades Center will host an in-person job fair on Wednesday, May 25, from 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM in the East Court on Level One near H&M.

The Palisades Center Get Hired Job Fair is a convenient opportunity for local employers to interview, hire workers, and help job seekers connect with businesses that need their skills. Employers from various industries will attend, looking for candidates at all skill levels. Potential candidates can apply for jobs in retail, marketing, transportation, inventory management, customer service, healthcare, and more. Several stores and venues at Palisades Center will also be hiring to fill open positions and will be in attendance. The event is free to attend for all job seekers.

## Employers Hiring (as of 5/2):

- Abercrombie & Fitch
- The Arc of Rockland
- Chestnut Ridge Transportation
- HYTORC Industrial Bolting Systems
- Macy's
- Marquis Home Care

- Palisades Center / Pyramid Management Group
- TransDev / Hudson Link / Transport of Rockland / TOR
- UG2
- Venture Together
- Windsor

Employers interested in participating in the upcoming job fair should contact Catherine Horvath, Advertising Sales Representative for Palisades Center, at 845-348-1005 x118 or <u>catherinehorvath@pyramidmg.com</u>. For full details and information regarding the Palisades Center Get Hired Job Fair, visit <u>https://www.palisadescenter.com/get-hired-job-fair/</u>.

###

## **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

## About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.